Meeting Location:



Friday, September09,2022 12:00pm - 2:00pm 2.002 T00 12.96 -07<mark>SenateMeeting</mark>531 0 TSpan ()Tj

Contact Number: (951)372-7007

AssociatedStudentsof Norco College Senate Meeting

- Ι. Call to Order: 12:08 PM
- II. Roll Call: 12:08 PM

ASNC Advisor -- Dr. Edwin Romero President the Associate Students f Norco College Makenna Ashcraft Vice President of Administration – Jacob Nkwamba Vice President Finance-AneesaKashif Vice President of CampusActivities - Romi Mathews Vice President of Campus Relationsino Leon Vice President f CampusOrganizations- Alex Tucker

All present.

Approval of Minutes:September2, 2022 III. Motion Alex Tucker Second Aneesa Kashif

> There was an issue with sending out minutes, approval of minutes postponed to next wee by consensus.

IV. Announcements/Comments m the Public This time is reserved for members of the public to address the ASNC on issues not already appearing on the agenda. A limit of three (3) minutes per speaker shall be observed.

Aneesa Kashif requested an updat from Dr Edwin Romero about any changes to the stipend. Dr Edwin Romero said that the stipend amounts will remain unchanged.

V. Old Business:

Sen.09.02.01 ASNC App Update and Texting Pilot Launch Motion Author: Edwin Romero (Discussion Item/Action Item) The Associated Students of Norco College shall discuss and vote on the launch of a texting feature in the ASNC App and receive an update on app usage.

Motion Romi Mathews Second Alex Tucker

This is a continuation of last week's discussion with Bruce about continuing the contract, or

The Chair reserves the right to modify the order of business as it deems appropriate.

The Chair reserves the

VI. New Business

Sen.09.09.01 Transfer of \$20,000 from Executive Contingencies to ICC Collaboration Events. Motion Author: Alex Tucker (Discussion Item/Action Item) The Associated Students of Norco College shall discuss an vote on this transfer to allow for more club events and activities. Motion Lino Leon

Second Romi Mathews

Alex Tucker updates the ASNC on the cost of food for Club rush, \$8500 total which **has the**dget nearly depleted at \$1300 in the account.

Amendmento change the amount to \$15000 with funding prioritized towards clubs that do not have ASNC line-items.

4/0/0 Lino Leon absent.

Motion to adopt by consensus. Motion adopted as main motion **by**nsensus.

Amendmentto change the funding amount to \$15,000 from \$20,000 approved.

Sen.09.09.02 Training Session Motion Author: Edwin Romero (Discussion Item/Action Item) The Associated Students of Norco College shall participe 60bffrot corot () Tj -0.093 Tc 0.093 Tw 0.3y

The Chair reserves the